## <u>PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF</u> PANCHAYATS,THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Establishment – Department of Panchayats – Transfer and Postings of Junior Superintendents- modified - orders issued.

*Read:-* This Office order of even No:dated: 07.10.2009.

## ORDER NO. E2-100 /2008 DATED : 21.10.2009

The Junior Superintendents noted in Col.No.I is transferred and posted in the Office noted in Col.No.II with immediate effect. The reason for posting is shown in Col.No.III against their names.

<i>Sl. NO</i> .	Col.No.I	Col.No.II	Col.No.III
1.	P.P.Rajan (Under orders of posting to Cherupuzha Grama Panchayat, Kannur)	Peringom-Vayakkara Grama Panchayat, Kannur vice P.K.Chandrasekharan transferred.	Request
2.	P.K.Chandrasekharan (Under orders of posting to Peringom-Vayakkara Grama Panchayat, Kannur)	Retained and allowed to continue in Cherupuzha Grama Panchayat, Kannur	Request

The Head of office concerned will give effect to this order forthwith and report the date of relieving and joining duty of the incumbent to this office and to all concerned promptly.

The order will be available in the Website of Local Self Government Department (<u>www.lsg.kerala.gov.in</u>) and the transferees/promotees/Head of office are free to use the downloaded copy for all purposes.

(Sd/-) Eapen Francis Additional Director of Panchayats in full additional charge of Director of Panchayats

То

The Individual (Through Deputy Director of Panchayats concerned) The Secretary, Cherupuzha / Peringom-Vayakkara Grama Panchayats The Deputy Director of Panchayats, Kannur Stock File & Spare

Forwarded/By order

Superintendent